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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome: 2 Higher productivity, higher pay workplace
Output Group: 2.2 Workplace Relations implementation
Outputs: 2.2.5 Employee Entitlements Safety Net Schemes

Question Number: W099-04
Question:
Senator Sherry asked at Hansard page 140:

@) Have any matters involving inappropriate activities of Directors or Insolvency Practitioners been referred to ASIC or the ATO to date?

(b) If so, could detail please be provided on these matters?

Answer:

(a) Yes.

(b) As at 31 May 2003 the department has raised seven GEERS cases with the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission during this financial year.
One matter has been raised with the Australian Taxation Office.

